

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1302

Page 1, line 3, remove the semicolon

Page 1, remove line 4

Page 1, line 5, remove "vacating property acquired through eminent domain for highways"

Page 1, remove lines 7 through 24

Page 2, remove lines 1 through 4

Page 2, line 7, replace "**no longer needed**" with "**not used for original purpose**"

Page 2, line 8, after "property" insert "is"

Page 2, line 8, remove the second "or"

Page 2, remove line 9

Page 2, line 10, replace "for taking by eminent domain is no longer needed" with "but not used"

Page 2, line 10, remove "or"

Page 2, line 11, remove "another purpose for which eminent domain may be exercised"

Page 2, line 12, remove "or that person's heirs or assignees"

Page 2, line 16, after "auction" insert ", and the mineral rights, if acquired through eminent domain for the same purpose, must revert to the person from whom the rights were acquired"

Renumber accordingly